Assi Dire 2 P.O	1 Stop: gnments Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office . Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
Alex	xandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Do	cket No. <u>124288</u>						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Kenji SAKANE Akira NAGATOMI B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ig party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	B. Additional name(\$) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	; ;							
	B. Execution Date: All - Augus	t 1, 2005								
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/149	0,192	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
	C. Title of Application: PHOSPHOR AND MANUFACTURING METHOD OF THE SAME, AND LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE USING THE PHOSPHOR									
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	-		posit Account No. 15-0461 the 3.41) in the amount of $$40.00$.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22. Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320 6-6400	Credit any overpayment deposit account number	t or charge any underpayment to 15-0461.						
		, <u> </u>								
9.	Statement and standard. To the best of my frowledge and he original document. James A. Oliff Majoration No. 27, (Philip A. Caramanica, Jr. Registration	/// . Mb	n is true and correct and any o							

PATENT REEL: 016843 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

					ASSIGNMEN				
			((1)	Kenji SAKANE		(5)	:	
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	((2)	Akira NAGATOMI		(6)			
		((3)			(7)	**************************************	···-	
		((4)		((8)	***************************************		
			-	aid to	In consideration of the sum o each of the undersigned, each un er to				
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) DOWA MINING CO., LTD.									
	Insert Address of Assignee		(10) 8-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8282 Japan						
					nafter designated as the Assignce) as tire right, title and interest for the U- ion, and in all applications for pater uation, international, confirmation, ions, reissues and reexamination ce	nited States at including substitute a	of A any nd re	America as defined in 35 U.S and all provisional, non-pro eissue application(s), and all	i.C. §100, in the visional, divisional, Letters Patent,
	Insert			(11)	PHOSPHOR AND MANUFAC	TURING M	ETI	HOD OF THE SAME, AND	LIGHT
	Identificat				EMITTING DEVICE USING T	HE PHOSP	ноі	 	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	şn.	Attor						
					tich the undersigned has (have) exe en date herewith or	cuted an a	pplic	cation for patent in the Unit	ed States of America
	Insert Date Signing of			(12)					
	2 4			(12) n	The second secon				
	Applicatio	13							
	Alternative	e		(13) ∛umb	U.S. application Serial er				
	Identificat filed applic			filed					
ssigns of the second se	ication or co gnee in every 3) Each ur 4) Each ur lation a gran: 5) Each ur f the United to convey the es that this a: 6) Each ur ation that ma on of this do	ntinuation way post dersign of the Indersign of a value	on or division or division of agrees to defend agrees to did United Section of the control of th	on the taining execution performance of tates and the tail and tail and the tail an	cute all papers necessary in connecereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and cention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assignesigned, and that he has not executhim and his heirs, successors, assigned from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pole in order to comply with the rule	ication bas h such inte perform an Property or be necess U.S. Pater ee, as Assi ed, and wi gns and leg LC the pow es of the Un	ed the reference of the simulation of the simula	erecon, for the invention, and nee. t which may be necessary in ilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirmed Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and of the entire interest, and confirmed texecute, any agreements in presentatives. Insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark.	d to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or e any and all Letters ovenants that he has n conflict herewith,
	In witness w	hereof,	executed b	y the	e undersigned on the date(s) oppo	osite the u	ader	signed name(s).	
_	August	1,	2005		Inventor Signature				
_	August		2005		Inventor Signature	Akir	ય	Nagatomi	(SEAL)
	***************************************				Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
					Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
_									
	Www.		4						
teres									
_		Waller the control of							
her	This assignm then it shou	ent shou ld be sig	ld preferab med before	ly be at lea	signed before: (a) a Notary Public	if within th			
					Witness				
***	100								
					7111103				

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/27/2005 REEL: 016843 FRAME: 0813